Appendix C

Aviation Storekeeper Rating Information
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Aviation Supply System Specialist

Course No:



C-551-2016


NV-1405-0020/0033

NEC:



8012

Length:



3-4 weeks

Location:



FTC NORVA/FTC San Diego

Prerequisites:


E5 – E7

Credit Recommendation: 
In the lower-division of baccalaureate/associate degree category,
 3 semester hours in material and property control record keeping.  

Performs aviation supply system functions, both afloat and ashore, utilizing the Naval Aviation Logistics Command Management Information System (NAVCOMIS).  Processes inventory management records and listings for the control of aviation repair parts stocks in the intermediate level cycle.  Supervises the input of data to the NALCOMIS system and prepares the parameters

 for management report analysis.  
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Support Equipment Asset Manager

Course No:


D-555-0026
E-555-0026

NEC:


9590


Prerequisites:

E5 – E8

Credit Recommendation: Not evaluated for credit.  

Manages aviation support equipment (SE) asset inventories as set forth by the Naval Aviation Maintenance Program and the Aircraft Maintenance Material Readiness List Program.  Manages SE assets at the aircraft, organizational and intermediate levels of maintenance afloat and ashore, naval air training activities, naval aviation depots, and aviation wings.  Uses logistic management techniques, supply procedures, technical publications, and automated data processing equipment to conduct, reconcile, and report SE asset inventories, acquire and dispose of SE assets, train subordinate SE asset managers, and conduct liaison with support equipment controlling authorities.  
Billet Descriptions

The following lists provide afloat and shore billet descriptions for the indicated paygrade.  These lists are not intended to be all inclusive nor necessarily reflect the specific paygrade at which you may be assigned to a specific functional area, but rather are intended to provide general information for career planning purposes.

AK Afloat Billets

E3/4





Office Clerk 


Technical Research Assistant

Flight Gear Issue


Inventory Team Member


Shipping/Receiving Clerk



Tool Inventory Clerk

Financial Accounts Clerk

Stock Control Assistant


Record Custodian 
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E5


Inventory Team Leader

Flight Gear Issue Supervisor



Storeroom Custodian
    

Financial Accounts Assistant


Shipping Receiving Supervisor


OPTAR Accountant

Technical Research Supervisor 


Special Equipment and Aircraft 

Inventory Clerk 


Office Section Supervisor


E6



Storeroom Supervisor

Office Supervisor




Financial Accounts Supervisor 


Material Division Supervisor


Inventory Team Supervisor

E7





Stock Control Supervisor


Receipt Control Supervisor



Supply Systems Analyst

Material Division LCPO

E8


Executive Assistant

Department/Division LCPO


Command Senior Enlisted Advisor

E9


Department/Division LCPO

Command Master Chief

AK Shore Billets

E3/4





Aviation Supply



Warehouse Manager



Stock Control Clerk

Shipping/Receiving Clerk


Material Delivery Clerk


Technical Research Section

Security Guard

Correctional Custody

E5






Warehouse Supervisor


NORS Expediter



Supply Response Clerk


Aircraft Maintenance/ Material

Control


Delivery Section Supervisor Technical Research Assistant 


Instructor

Recruiter


Recruit Company Commander

Security Guard

Correctional Counselor

Correctional Custody

E6

Aircraft Engine Control Custodian 
Bulk Storage Supervisor


Material Disposal Section

NORS Expediter Supervisor



Technical Research Supervisor

Human Resources Management

Specialist

Instructor


Recruiter


Recruit Company Commander

Security Guard

Correctional Counselor

Correctional Custody


E7

Administrative Assistant


Division Supervisor


3-M Team Member




Material Division LCPO
Technical Writer (Blue Book/Exams)

Human Resources Management

Naval Academy Company CPO Instructor


Recruiter


Recruit Company Commander

Correctional Counselor

Correctional Custody

E8


Assistant Division Officer


3-M Team Leader




Department/Division LCPO 



Senior Detailer

Enlisted Community Manager

Technical Writer (Blue Book/Exams)


Human Resources Management

Instructor


Recruiter


Recruit Company Commander

Correctional Counselor

Correctional Custody

E9


Department/Division LCPO 


Command Master Chief


Senior Detailer

Enlisted Community Manager

Technical Writer (Blue Book/Exams)


Human Resources Management

Instructor


Recruiter


Recruit Company Commander
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Aviation Storekeeper – AK

Enlisted SOCNAV Rating Credit Table

	Rank
	3
	2
	1
	C
	CS
	CM

	Ace Subjects and their SOC Categories
	L or U
	L or U
	L or U
	L or U
	L or U
	L or U

	Version 1: 6/71-12/90
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Office Machines
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Office Procedures
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Record Keeping
	
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Office Management
	
	
	
	2
	2
	3

	Personnel Supervision
	
	
	
	1
	2
	2

	Management Electives
	
	
	
	
	3
	3

	Practicum in Management
	
	
	
	
	3
	3

	Management Problems
	
	
	
	
	
	3

	Version 2: 1/91-Present
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Keyboarding
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Office Procedures
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1
	1

	Clerical Procedures
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Records and Information Management
	2
	2
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Supply Management
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3
	3

	Office Administration
	
	
	2
	3
	3
	3

	Business Communications(s)
	
	
	2
	2
	2
	2

	Personnel Supervision
	
	
	2
	3
	3
	3

	Organizational Management
	
	
	
	
	3
	3

	Field Experience in Management
	
	
	
	
	3
	3

	Management Problems
	
	
	
	
	
	3

	Operations Management
	
	
	
	
	
	3

	Communications Techniques for Managers
	
	
	
	
	
	3
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						APPENDIX C

		Aviation Storekeeper Rating Information

		Aviation Supply System Specialist

		Course No:		C-551-2016		NV-1405-0020/0033

		NEC:		8012

		Length:		3-4 weeks

		Location:		FTC NORVA/FTC San Diego

		Prerequisites:		E5 – E7

		Credit Recommendation:		In the lower-division of baccalaureate/associate degree category,

		3 sem hrs in material and property control record keeping.

		Performs aviation supply system functions, both afloat and ashore, utilizing the Naval Aviation

		Logistics Command Management Information System (NAVCOMIS).  Processes inventory

		management records and listings for the control of aviation repair parts stocks in the intermediate

		level cycle.  Supervises the input of data to the NALCOMIS system and prepares the parameters

		for management report analysis.

		Support Equipment Asset Manager

		Course No:		D-555-0026		E-555-0026

		NEC		9590

		Prerequisites:		E5 - E8

		Credit Recommendation:		Not evaluated for credit.

		Manages aviation support equipment (SE) asset inventories as

		set forth by the Naval Aviation Maintenance Program and the

		Aircraft Maintenance Material Readiness List Program.

		Manages SE assets at the aircraft, organizational and intermediate levels of maintenance afloat

		and ashore, naval air training activies, naval aviation depots, and aviation wings.  Uses logistic

		management techniques, supply procedures, technical publications, and automated data

		processing equipment to conduct, reconcile, and report SE asset inventories; acquire and

		dispose of SE assets; train subordinate SE assets managers and conduct liaison with support

		equipment controlling authorities.

		Billet Descriptions

		The following lists provide afloat and shore billet descriptions for the indicated paygrade.  These

		lists are not intended to be all inclusive nor necessarily reflect the specific paygrade at

		which you may be assigned to a specific functional area, but rather are intended to

		provide general information for career planning purposes.

		AK Afloat Billets				E5 (Afloat Continued)

						Storeroom Custodian

						Financial Accounts Assistant

						Shipping Receiving Supervisor

						OPTAR Accountant

						Technical Research Supervisor

						Special Equipment and Aircraft Inventory Clerk

						Office Section Supervisor

						E6

						Storeroom Supervisor

						Office Supervisor

						Financial Accounts Supervisor

						Material Division Supervisor

						Inventory Team Supervisor

						E7

		E3/4				Stock Control Supervisor

		Office Clerk				Receipt Control Supervisor

		Technical Research Assistant				Supply Systems Analyst

		Flight Gear Issue				Material Division LCPO

		Inventory Team Member

		Shipping/Receiving Clerk				E8

		Tool Inventory Clerk				Executive Assistant

		Financial Accounts Clerk				Department/Division LCPO

		Stock Control Assistant				Command Senior Enlisted Advisor

		Record Custodian

						E9

		E5				Department/Division LCPO

		Inventory Team Leader				Command Master Chief

		Flight Gear Issue Supervisor

		AK Shore Billets

		E3/4				E7

		Aviation Supply				Administrative Assistant

		Warehouse Manager				Division Supervisor

		Stock Control Clerk				3-M Team Member

		Shipping/Receiving Clerk				Material Division LCPO

		Material Delivery Clerk				Technical Writer (Blue Book/Exams)

		Technical Research Section				Human Resources Management

		Security Guard				Naval Academy Company CPO

		Correctional Custody				Instructor

						Recruiter

		E5				Recruit Company Commander

		Warehouse Supervisor				Correctional Counselor

		NORS Expediter				Correctional Custody

		Supply Response Clerk

		Aircraft Maintenance/ Material Control				E8

		Delivery Section Supervisor				Assistant Division Officer

		Technical Research Assistant				3-M Team Leader

		Instructor				Department/Division LCPO

		Recruiter				Senior Detailer

		Recruit Company Commander				Enlisted Community Manager

		Security Guard				Technical Writer (Blue Book/Exams)

		Correctional Counselor				Human Resources Management

		Correctional Custody				Instructor

						Recruiter

		E6				Recruit Company Commander

		Aircraft Engine Control Custodian				Correctional Counselor

		Bulk Storage Supervisor				Correctional Custody

		Material Disposal Section

		NORS Expediter Supervisor				E9

		Technical Research Supervisor				Department/Division LCPO

		Human Resources Management Specialist				Command Master Chief

		Instructor				Senior Detailer

		Recruiter				Enlisted Community Manager

		Recruit Company Commander				Technical Writer (Blue Book/Exams)

		Security Guard				Human Resources Management

		Correctional Counselor				Instructor

		Correctional Custody				Recruiter

						Recruit Company Commander

						Enlisted Community Manager
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Sheet2

		AK CAREER PATH DEVELOPMENT

		30								SEA TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										DUTY STA:  CV/CVN/SQDN

										BILLET:  SUPPLY DEPARTMENT LCPO/CMC

										SHORE TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										DUTY STA:  NAS/TYPE WING/TYCOM

										BILLET:  FORCE FLT CMC/NAVSUP/SUP DEPT LCPO/STAFF

		25								SEA TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										DUTY STA:  CV/CVN/LPH/LHA/LHD/OVERSEAS/NAS

										BILLET:  DEPT LCPO/AV SUPPORT DIVISION LCPO/CMC

										SHORE TOUR (36 MONTHS)

								E9		STUDENT:  SENIOR ENLISTED ACADEMY (9 WKS)

										DUTY STA:  NAS/SQDN/NTTC MERIDIAN/FTC/TYPE WING/TYCOM

		20								BILLET:  INSTRUCT/STAFF/AV SUP OR I LVL MATL CTL DIV LCPO

										SHORE TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										DUTY STA:  PSA/PSD/NTTC/DFAS

								E8		BILLET:  LCPO/INSTRUCTOR/DDO

										SEA TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										STUDENT:  LCPO NLDP (2 WKS), JASMM (3 WKS) ATHNS, NEC 2825

		15								DUTY STA:  CV/CVN/LPH/LHA/LHD/SQDN

								E7		BILLET:  MATL CTL, AVIAT STORES, STK CONTROL LCPO/STF

										SHORE TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										STUDENT:  IT SCHOOL AWARDING 9502 (4 WKS)/LPO NAVLEAD

								E6		DUTY STA:  NAS/SQDN/NTTC MERIDIAN/FTC

		10								BILLET:  MATL CTRL DIV LPO/INSTRUCTOR/STAFF

										SEA TOUR (48 MONTHS)

										STUDENT:  "C" SCHOOL AWARDING NEC 2824/8012 (4-8 WKS)

										DUTY STA:  CV/CVN/LPH/LHA/SQDN/AOE/TAFS/NAS OVSEAS

								E5		BILLET:  INDEPENDENT DUTY/PAYROLL OR TRAVEL CLERK

		5								SHORE TOUR (36 MONTHS)

										STUDENT:  "C" SCHOOL AWARDING NEC 9590, LPO LTC (2 WKS)

										DUTY STA:  NAS SUPPLY/AIMD/SQDN/STAFF

										BILLET:  MATL CTRL TECH/AVIATION SUPPLY TECH

								E4		SEA TOUR (51 MONTHS)

										DUTY STA:  CV/CVN/LPH/LHA/LHD/SQDN

										BILLET:  MATL CTRL TECH/AVIATION SUPPLY TECH

										OBTAIN ESWS/EAWS QUALS

		0								RECRUIT TRAINING (8 WEEKS)  AK "A" SCHOOL (6 WEEKS)

		# OF YEARS
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Sheet3

		Aviation Storekeeper - AK

		Enlisted SOCNAV Rating Credit Table

		Rank		3		2		1		C		CS		CM

		Ace Subjects and SOC Categories		L or U		L or U		L or U		L or U		L or U		L or U

		Version 1: 6/71-12/90

		Office Machines		2		2		2		2		2		2

		Office Procedures		1		1		1		1		1		1

		Record Keeping				2		3		3		3		3

		Office Management								2		2		3

		Personnel Supervision								1		2		2

		Management Electives										3		3

		Practicum in Management										3		3

		Management Problems												3

		Version 2: 1/91-Present

		Keyboarding

		Office Procedures		1		1		1		1		1		1

		Clerical Procedures		2		2		2		2		2		2

		Records and Information Management		2		2		3		3		3		3

		Supply Management		3		3		3		3		3		3

		Office Administration						2		3		3		3

		Business Communications(s)						2		2		2		2

		Personnel Supervision						2		3		3		3

		Organizational Management										3		3

		Field Experience in Management										3		3

		Management Problems												3

		Operations Management												3

		Communications Techniques for Managers												3
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